

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
S.R. 82 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 3810-300-1
BID OPENING: APRIL 28, 2017 2:00 P.M.

Present for City of Brecksville: Becki Riser, Ron Weidig & Gerry Wise
 Contractors Present: MaryAnn Conley, Fabrizi Trucking, Jason DiFiore, Anthony Allega, Joe Ladavac, Perk Co., Sarah Piscopo, CATTs Construction, Kurt Feuerstein, Terrace Construction Co., Sam Kallergis, Karvo Companies, Steve Saxon, TriMor Corp, Jeff Bonomo, Indy

CATTs CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TRI MOR CORPORATION

ANTHONY ALLEGA CEMENT CONTRACTOR, INC.

KARVO COMPANIES, INC.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL				
ROADWAY/ SITE																								
R1	PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE & ASPHALT, INCL. INTEGRAL CONC. CURB REMOVAL & DISPOSAL & FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING	202	31066	S.Y.	\$4.25	\$4.25	\$8.50	\$264,061.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$310,660.00	\$4.37	\$2.92	\$7.29	\$226,471.14	\$9.25	\$0.00	\$9.25	\$287,360.50				
R2	ROADWAY AGGREGATE BASE REMOVED	202	31066	S.Y.	\$1.09	\$1.09	\$2.18	\$67,723.88	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$93,198.00	\$1.34	\$0.90	\$2.24	\$69,587.84	\$3.30	\$0.00	\$3.30	\$102,517.80				
R3	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	202	4504	S.Y.	\$0.58	\$0.57	\$1.15	\$5,179.60	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$45,040.00	\$3.60	\$2.40	\$6.00	\$27,024.00	\$3.75	\$0.00	\$3.75	\$16,890.00				
R4	CONCRETE MEDIAN AGGREGATE BASE REMOVED	202	4504	S.Y.	\$0.65	\$0.65	\$1.30	\$5,855.20	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$13,512.00	\$0.91	\$0.60	\$1.51	\$6,801.04	\$1.65	\$0.00	\$1.65	\$7,431.60				
R5	EXCAVATION	203	528	C.Y.	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$13.50	\$7,128.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$10,560.00	\$7.66	\$5.11	\$12.77	\$6,742.56	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$6,336.00				
R6	EMBANKMENT	203	1244	C.Y.	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$5.50	\$6,842.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$12,440.00	\$6.50	\$4.34	\$10.84	\$13,484.96	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$8,708.00				
R7	INLET REMOVED	202	1	EA.	\$29.00	\$29.00	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$439.78	\$293.18	\$732.96	\$732.96	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00				
R8	PIPE REMOVED, 12" TO 18"	202	216	L.F.	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$216.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$2,160.00	\$61.08	\$40.72	\$101.80	\$21,988.80	\$6.50	\$0.00	\$6.50	\$1,404.00				
R9	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	202	7034	L.F.	\$0.83	\$0.82	\$1.65	\$11,606.10	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$14,068.00	\$0.96	\$0.64	\$1.60	\$11,254.40	\$1.40	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$9,847.60				
R10	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, INCL. STANDARD OR EXTRA LENGTH POSTS, AS REQUIRED	606	4486	L.F.	\$9.25	\$9.25	\$18.50	\$82,991.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$17.00	\$76,262.00	\$10.93	\$7.28	\$18.21	\$81,690.06	\$6.36	\$9.54	\$15.90	\$71,327.40				
R11	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	606	3	EA.	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$6,360.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,254.40	\$836.26	\$2,090.66	\$6,271.98	\$730.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,825.00	\$5,475.00				
R12	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	606	2	EA.	\$432.50	\$432.50	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$512.07	\$341.38	\$853.45	\$1,706.90	\$298.00	\$447.00	\$745.00	\$1,490.00				
R13	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1 (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	606	1	EA.	\$2,313.50	\$2,313.50	\$4,627.00	\$4,627.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,739.06	\$1,826.04	\$4,565.10	\$4,565.10	\$1,594.00	\$2,391.00	\$3,985.00	\$3,985.00				
R14	VIDEO TAPING EXISTING CONDITIONS, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,650.50	\$1,767.00	\$4,417.50	\$4,417.50	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00				
R15	CLEARING & GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	202	1	L.S.	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$29,040.00	\$19,360.00	\$48,400.00	\$48,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00				
R16	RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREAS, AS PER PLAN	659	1	L.S.	\$22,675.00	\$22,675.00	\$45,350.00	\$45,350.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$29,377.80	\$19,585.20	\$48,963.00	\$48,963.00	\$13,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00				
R17	NO. 8 STONE FOR SLOPE REPAIR INCL. GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	300	C.Y.	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$34,800.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$93.28	\$62.18	\$155.46	\$46,638.00	\$26.00	\$39.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00				
R18	EXCAVATION FOR SLOPE REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	203	2300	C.Y.	\$23.23	\$23.22	\$46.45	\$106,835.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$57,500.00	\$24.66	\$16.44	\$41.10	\$94,530.00	\$15.75	\$0.00	\$15.75	\$36,225.00				
R19	EMBANKMENT FOR SLOPE REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	203	2200	C.Y.	\$20.90	\$20.90	\$41.80	\$91,960.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$55,000.00	\$27.27	\$18.18	\$45.45	\$99,990.00	\$4.90	\$7.35	\$12.25	\$26,950.00				
R20	PRIVATE FACILITY ALLOWANCE	SPEC.	1	L.S.			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
SUBTOTAL									\$754,722.78					\$794,500.00					\$826,260.24					\$652,447.90
EROSION CONTROL																								
E1	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	832	1	L.S.	\$14,000.00	\$242.00	\$14,242.00	\$14,242.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$9,640.98	\$6,427.32	\$16,068.30	\$16,068.30	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00				
E2	EROSION CONTROL	832	50000	EA.			\$1.00	\$50,000.00			\$1.00	\$50,000.00			\$1.00	\$50,000.00			\$1.00	\$50,000.00				
E3	BIODEGRADABLE FILTER SOCK	SPEC.	105	L.F.	\$6.00	\$4.45	\$10.45	\$1,097.25	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$9.47	\$6.32	\$15.79	\$1,657.95	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$525.00				
E4	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C, W/FILTER FABRIC	601	4	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$321.98	\$214.65	\$536.63	\$2,146.52	\$104.00	\$156.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00				
E5	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	832	340	L.F.	\$3.65	\$1.00	\$4.65	\$1,581.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.22	\$2.14	\$5.36	\$1,822.40	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00				
E6	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, TYPE C	832	850	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$5,950.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.71	\$1.14	\$2.85	\$2,422.50	\$1.10	\$1.65	\$2.75	\$2,337.50				
SUBTOTAL									\$74,270.25					\$60,680.00					\$74,117.67					\$68,602.50

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
S.R. 82 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 3810-300-1
BID OPENING: APRIL 28, 2017 2:00 P.M.

Present for City of Brecksville: Becki Riser, Ron Weidig & Gerry Wise
 Contractors Present: MaryAnn Conley, Fabrizi Trucking, Jason DiFiore, Anthony Allega, Joe Ladavac, Perk Co., Sarah Piscopo, CATTs Construction, Kurt Feuerstein, Terrace Construction Co., Sam Kallergis, Karvo Companies, Steve Saxon, TriMor Corp, Jeff Bonomo, Indy

CATTs CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TRI MOR CORPORATION

ANTHONY ALLEGA CEMENT CONTRACTOR, INC.

KARVO COMPANIES, INC.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
PAVEMENT																				
P1	3" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT	254	117	S.Y.	\$29.00	\$0.00	\$29.00	\$3,393.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$2,340.00	\$17.83	\$11.89	\$29.72	\$3,477.24	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$3,510.00
P2	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	441	9.8	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$280.00	\$580.00	\$5,684.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$4,900.00	\$660.06	\$440.04	\$1,100.10	\$10,780.98	\$270.00	\$405.00	\$675.00	\$6,615.00
P3	9" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1 W/ QC/QA	451	30023	S.Y.	\$26.00	\$25.25	\$51.25	\$1,538,678.75	\$20.00	\$33.00	\$53.00	\$1,591,219.00	\$33.10	\$22.06	\$55.16	\$1,656,068.68	\$20.40	\$30.60	\$51.00	\$1,531,173.00
P4	6" AGGREGATE BASE	304	5004	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$30.00	\$42.00	\$210,168.00	\$13.00	\$35.00	\$48.00	\$240,192.00	\$29.68	\$19.78	\$49.46	\$247,497.84	\$26.00	\$39.00	\$65.00	\$325,260.00
P5	CEMENT	206	950	TON	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$171,000.00	\$10.00	\$125.00	\$135.00	\$128,250.00	\$82.85	\$55.24	\$138.09	\$131,185.50	\$0.00	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$125,400.00
P6	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12" DEEP	206	31977	SY	\$5.35	\$0.00	\$5.35	\$171,076.95	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$127,908.00	\$2.25	\$1.50	\$3.75	\$119,913.75	\$2.40	\$3.60	\$6.00	\$191,862.00
P7	CURING COAT	206	31977	SY	\$0.20	\$0.40	\$0.60	\$19,186.20	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$31,977.00	\$0.60	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$31,977.00	\$0.24	\$0.36	\$0.60	\$19,186.20
P8	TEST ROLLING	206	10	HR	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$104.64	\$69.76	\$174.40	\$1,744.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
P9	MIXTURE DESIGN FOR CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SOILS	206	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$11,500.00	\$0.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,601.10	\$3,734.07	\$9,335.17	\$9,335.17	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
P10	6" CONCRETE MEDIAN	609	70	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$65.32	\$43.55	\$108.87	\$7,620.90	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00
P11	6" CURB, TYPE 2-A (INTEGRAL)	609	9196	L.F.	\$0.90	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$9,196.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$18,392.00	\$1.14	\$0.76	\$1.90	\$17,472.40	\$1.20	\$1.80	\$3.00	\$27,588.00
P12	6" UNDERDRAIN W/ FILTER SOCK, INCL. REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING, AS PER PLAN	605	7085	L.F.	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$70,850.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$56,680.00	\$10.14	\$6.76	\$16.90	\$119,736.50	\$3.40	\$5.10	\$8.50	\$60,222.50
P13	4" UNDERDRAIN W/ FILTER SOCK (FOR SLOPE REPAIR), AS PER PLAN	605	375	L.F.	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$11.00	\$4,125.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$10.04	\$6.69	\$16.73	\$6,273.75	\$0.60	\$0.90	\$1.50	\$562.50
P14	WATER VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	638	7	EA.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$462.68	\$308.45	\$771.13	\$5,397.91	\$140.00	\$210.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
P15	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	623	5	EA.	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$854.65	\$569.76	\$1,424.41	\$7,122.05	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
P16	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	642	0.14	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,900.00	\$406.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,800.00	\$392.00	\$906.30	\$604.20	\$1,510.50	\$211.47	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00
P17	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	642	760	FT.	\$0.70	\$0.40	\$1.10	\$836.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$760.00	\$0.31	\$0.20	\$0.51	\$387.60	\$0.38	\$0.57	\$0.95	\$722.00
P18	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	642	1250	FT.	\$1.40	\$1.00	\$2.40	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.43	\$0.96	\$2.39	\$2,987.50	\$0.82	\$1.23	\$2.05	\$2,562.50
P19	EDGE LINE, WHITE, 4", TYPE 1	642	1	MILE	\$500.00	\$310.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$807.12	\$538.08	\$1,345.20	\$1,345.20	\$280.00	\$420.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
P20	EDGE LINE, YELLOW, 4", TYPE 1	642	1.24	MILE	\$500.00	\$310.00	\$810.00	\$1,004.40	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$992.00	\$807.12	\$538.08	\$1,345.20	\$1,668.05	\$280.00	\$420.00	\$700.00	\$868.00
P21	ISLAND MARKING, YELLOW, TYPE 1	642	165	S.F.	\$1.00	\$0.45	\$1.45	\$239.25	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$247.50	\$1.43	\$0.96	\$2.39	\$394.35	\$0.50	\$0.75	\$1.25	\$206.25
P22	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	642	11	EA.	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$30.78	\$20.52	\$51.30	\$564.30	\$26.00	\$39.00	\$65.00	\$715.00
P23	LANE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	642	1.41	MILE	\$380.00	\$200.00	\$580.00	\$817.80	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$846.00	\$728.46	\$485.64	\$1,214.10	\$1,711.88	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$705.00
P24	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	642	135	FT.	\$2.50	\$1.50	\$4.00	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$540.00	\$1.09	\$0.73	\$1.82	\$245.70	\$1.40	\$2.10	\$3.50	\$472.50
P25	SCHOOL ZONE	642	2	EA.	\$200.00	\$177.00	\$377.00	\$754.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$61.56	\$41.04	\$102.60	\$205.20	\$130.00	\$195.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
P26	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, YELLOW, TYPE 1	642	632	S.F.	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1,896.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1,896.00	\$0.86	\$0.57	\$1.43	\$903.76	\$1.04	\$1.56	\$2.60	\$1,643.20
P27	WORD ON PAVEMENT	642	5	EA.	\$57.00	\$30.00	\$87.00	\$435.00	\$58.00	\$25.00	\$83.00	\$415.00	\$34.20	\$22.80	\$57.00	\$285.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
P28	8" COMMERCIAL CONCRETE DRIVE APRON REPLACEMENT INCL. FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING AND REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXTG. PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	290	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$36.50	\$76.50	\$22,185.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$21,750.00	\$48.50	\$32.33	\$80.83	\$23,440.70	\$20.80	\$31.20	\$52.00	\$15,080.00
P29	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	920	S.F.	\$3.40	\$2.00	\$5.40	\$4,968.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$9,200.00	\$7.06	\$4.71	\$11.77	\$10,828.40	\$3.10	\$4.65	\$7.75	\$7,130.00
P30	ADA CURB RAMPS, INCL. SAW CUTTING AND REMOVAL OF EXTG., AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	14	EA.	\$746.00	\$300.00	\$1,046.00	\$14,644.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$808.85	\$539.23	\$1,348.08	\$18,873.12	\$340.00	\$510.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00
P31	REMOVE AND RESET EXTG. BRICK ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$715.00	\$2,715.00	\$2,715.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,243.71	\$1,495.81	\$3,739.52	\$3,739.52	\$1,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
SUBTOTAL					\$2,273,483.35				\$2,279,366.50				\$2,443,395.42				\$2,359,658.65			

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
S.R. 82 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 3810-300-1
BID OPENING: APRIL 28, 2017 2:00 P.M.

Present for City of Brecksville: Becki Riser, Ron Weidig & Gerry Wise
 Contractors Present: MaryAnn Conley, Fabrizi Trucking, Jason DiFiore, Anthony Allega, Joe Ladavac, Perk Co., Sarah Piscopo, CATTs Construction, Kurt Feuerstein, Terrace Construction Co., Sam Kallergis, Karvo Companies, Steve Saxon, TriMor Corp, Jeff Bonomo, Indy

CATTs CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TRI MOR CORPORATION

ANTHONY ALLEGA CEMENT CONTRACTOR, INC.

KARVO COMPANIES, INC.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL				
STORM SEWER																								
ST1	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	611	8	EA.	\$2,225.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,425.00	\$27,400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,242.07	\$828.05	\$2,070.12	\$16,560.96	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00				
ST2	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	611	1	EA.	\$400.00	\$380.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,475.74	\$983.83	\$2,459.57	\$2,459.57	\$480.00	\$720.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00				
ST3	MANHOLE OR INLET CASTING ADJUSTED TO GRADE	611	16	EA.	\$174.00	\$100.00	\$274.00	\$4,384.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$430.78	\$287.19	\$717.97	\$11,487.52	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$625.00	\$10,000.00				
ST4	PAVEMENT INLET, TYPE 2A (10' LENGTH)	611	1	EA.	\$3,428.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,928.00	\$4,928.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,805.69	\$1,870.46	\$4,676.15	\$4,676.15	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00				
ST5	15" STORM CONDUIT, RCP, AS PER PLAN	611	121	L.F.	\$92.00	\$60.00	\$152.00	\$18,392.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$95.00	\$11,495.00	\$105.50	\$70.33	\$175.83	\$21,275.43	\$51.20	\$76.80	\$128.00	\$15,488.00				
ST6	12" STORM CONDUIT, RCP, AS PER PLAN	611	75	L.F.	\$73.00	\$40.00	\$113.00	\$8,475.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$94.25	\$62.83	\$157.08	\$11,781.00	\$36.80	\$55.20	\$92.00	\$6,900.00				
ST7	12" STORM CONDUIT, PVC, AS PER PLAN	611	20	L.F.	\$145.00	\$100.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$164.13	\$109.42	\$273.55	\$5,471.00	\$140.00	\$210.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00				
ST8	SEWER CONNECTIONS TO STRUCTURES OR EXISTING SEWERS, AS PER PLAN	611	1	L.S.	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,091.68	\$2,061.12	\$5,152.80	\$5,152.80	\$720.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00				
ST9	SUBBEDDING MATERIAL, AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	200	TON	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$12.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.00	\$33.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00				
SUBTOTAL					\$80,459.00				\$46,170.00				\$84,864.43				\$81,138.00							
TRAFFIC CONTROL																								
TC1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, COMPLETE, AS PER PLAN	614	1	L.S.	\$90,000.00	\$12,710.00	\$102,710.00	\$102,710.00	\$75,000.00	\$0.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$39,109.54	\$26,073.03	\$65,182.57	\$65,182.57	\$112,000.00	\$0.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00				
TC2	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS B, 7" CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	615	460	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$5,060.00	\$30.00	\$36.00	\$66.00	\$30,360.00	\$18.90	\$12.60	\$31.50	\$14,490.00	\$18.00	\$27.00	\$45.00	\$20,700.00				
TC3	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	614	50	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$208.28	\$138.85	\$347.13	\$17,356.50	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00				
TC4	DETECTOR LOOP	632	9	EA.	\$1,300.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$14,625.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$957.60	\$638.40	\$1,596.00	\$14,364.00	\$560.00	\$840.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00				
TC5	DETECTOR LOOP REPAIR	632	3	EA.	\$600.00	\$96.00	\$696.00	\$2,088.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$410.40	\$273.60	\$684.00	\$2,052.00	\$240.00	\$360.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00				
TC6	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, AS PER PLAN	614	100	HOURLY	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$23.94	\$15.96	\$39.90	\$3,990.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00				
SUBTOTAL					\$141,483.00				\$138,810.00				\$117,435.07				\$155,600.00							
MISCELLANEOUS																								
M1	MOBILIZATION	624	1	L.S.	\$14,000.00	\$875.00	\$14,875.00	\$14,875.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$0.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00				
M2	VIDEO INSPECTION AND TESTING OF STORM SEWERS	SPEC.	1	L.S.	\$11,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,069.80	\$2,713.20	\$6,783.00	\$6,783.00	\$10,750.00	\$0.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00				
M3	INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES	SPEC.	1	L.S.	\$3,975.00	\$3,975.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$720.00	\$480.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
M4	PERFORMANCE BOND	SPEC.	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$34,742.00	\$34,742.00	\$34,742.00	\$34,000.00	\$0.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$10,026.43	\$6,684.29	\$16,710.72	\$16,710.72	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00				
M5	MAINTENANCE BOND	SPEC.	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,585.52	\$1,723.68	\$4,309.20	\$4,309.20	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
SUBTOTAL					\$78,767.00				\$114,500.00				\$129,002.92				\$428,250.00							
SUMMARY																								
ROADWAY/ SITE								\$754,722.78	\$794,500.00								\$826,260.24				\$652,447.90			
EROSION CONTROL								\$74,270.25	\$60,680.00								\$74,117.67				\$68,602.50			
PAVEMENT								\$2,273,483.35	\$2,279,366.50								\$2,443,395.42				\$2,359,658.65			
STORM SEWER								\$80,459.00	\$46,170.00								\$84,864.43				\$81,138.00			
TRAFFIC CONTROL								\$141,483.00	\$138,810.00								\$117,435.07				\$155,600.00			
MISCELLANEOUS								\$78,767.00	\$114,500.00								\$129,002.92				\$428,250.00			
TOTAL								\$3,403,185.38	\$3,434,026.50								\$3,675,075.75				\$3,745,697.05			

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
S.R. 82 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 3810-300-1
BID OPENING: APRIL 28, 2017 2:00 P.M.

Present for City of Brecksville: Becki Riser, Ron Weidig & Gerry Wise
 Contractors Present: MaryAnn Conley, Fabrizi Trucking, Jason DiFiore, Anthony Allega, Joe Ladavac, Perk Co., Sarah Piscopo, CATTs Construction, Kurt Feuerstein, Terrace Construction Co., Sam Kallergis, Karvo Companies, Steve Saxon, TriMor Corp, Jeff Bonomo, Indy

TERRACE CONSTRUCTION CO.

PERK COMPANY, INC.

FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL		
ROADWAY/ SITE																		
R1	PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE & ASPHALT, INCL. INTEGRAL CONC. CURB REMOVAL & DISPOSAL & FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING	202	31066	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$279,594.00	\$11.00	\$2.00	\$13.00	\$403,858.00	\$17.30	\$0.00	\$17.30	\$537,441.80		
R2	ROADWAY AGGREGATE BASE REMOVED	202	31066	S.Y.	\$2.90	\$0.00	\$2.90	\$90,091.40	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$93,198.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$46,599.00		
R3	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	202	4504	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$18,016.00	\$11.00	\$2.00	\$13.00	\$58,552.00	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$40,536.00		
R4	CONCRETE MEDIAN AGGREGATE BASE REMOVED	202	4504	S.Y.	\$0.48	\$0.00	\$0.48	\$2,161.92	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$13,512.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$4,504.00		
R5	EXCAVATION	203	528	C.Y.	\$14.50	\$5.00	\$19.50	\$10,296.00	\$22.00	\$5.00	\$27.00	\$14,256.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$10,560.00		
R6	EMBANKMENT	203	1244	C.Y.	\$6.50	\$3.00	\$9.50	\$11,818.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$24,880.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$24,880.00		
R7	INLET REMOVED	202	1	EA.	\$363.00	\$0.00	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
R8	PIPE REMOVED, 12" TO 18"	202	216	L.F.	\$12.50	\$0.00	\$12.50	\$2,700.00	\$18.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$2,160.00		
R9	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	202	7034	L.F.	\$1.20	\$0.50	\$1.70	\$11,957.80	\$1.20	\$0.50	\$1.70	\$11,957.80	\$2.15	\$0.00	\$2.15	\$15,123.10		
R10	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, INCL. STANDARD OR EXTRA LENGTH POSTS, AS REQUIRED	606	4486	L.F.	\$14.00	\$5.00	\$19.00	\$85,234.00	\$5.90	\$10.00	\$15.90	\$71,327.40	\$7.85	\$10.00	\$17.85	\$80,075.10		
R11	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	606	3	EA.	\$1,181.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,181.00	\$6,543.00	\$825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,825.00	\$5,475.00	\$400.00	\$1,710.00	\$2,110.00	\$6,330.00		
R12	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	606	2	EA.	\$490.00	\$400.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$245.00	\$500.00	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$300.00	\$565.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00		
R13	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1 (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	606	1	EA.	\$2,762.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,762.00	\$4,762.00	\$1,985.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,985.00	\$3,985.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00		
R14	VIDEO TAPING EXISTING CONDITIONS, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$422.00	\$400.00	\$822.00	\$822.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
R15	CLEARING & GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	202	1	L.S.	\$36,893.00	\$1,500.00	\$38,393.00	\$38,393.00	\$7,615.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,115.00	\$9,115.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
R16	RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREAS, AS PER PLAN	659	1	L.S.	\$34,884.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,384.00	\$36,384.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00		
R17	NO. 8 STONE FOR SLOPE REPAIR INCL. GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	300	C.Y.	\$53.24	\$40.51	\$93.75	\$28,125.00	\$16.10	\$30.00	\$46.10	\$13,830.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00		
R18	EXCAVATION FOR SLOPE REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	203	2300	C.Y.	\$26.17	\$3.83	\$30.00	\$69,000.00	\$11.50	\$5.00	\$16.50	\$37,950.00	\$21.50	\$0.00	\$21.50	\$49,450.00		
R19	EMBANKMENT FOR SLOPE REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	203	2200	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$22.00	\$48,400.00	\$26.50	\$0.00	\$26.50	\$58,300.00		
R20	PRIVATE FACILITY ALLOWANCE	SPEC.	1	L.S.			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
SUBTOTAL								\$736,041.12					\$835,606.20					\$975,664.00
EROSION CONTROL																		
E1	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	832	1	L.S.	\$9,032.00	\$250.00	\$9,282.00	\$9,282.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00		
E2	EROSION CONTROL	832	50000	EA.			\$1.00	\$50,000.00			\$1.00	\$50,000.00			\$1.00	\$50,000.00		
E3	BIODEGRADABLE FILTER SOCK	SPEC.	105	L.F.	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$7.50	\$787.50	\$3.90	\$5.00	\$8.90	\$934.50	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$420.00		
E4	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C, W/FILTER FABRIC	601	4	C.Y.	\$97.00	\$71.00	\$168.00	\$672.00	\$100.00	\$155.00	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	\$70.00	\$60.00	\$130.00	\$520.00		
E5	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	832	340	L.F.	\$3.88	\$0.82	\$4.70	\$1,598.00	\$2.40	\$2.00	\$4.40	\$1,496.00	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$1,190.00		
E6	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, TYPE C	832	850	S.Y.	\$4.78	\$0.47	\$5.25	\$4,462.50	\$2.90	\$3.00	\$5.90	\$5,015.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00		
SUBTOTAL								\$66,802.00					\$62,765.50					\$60,280.00

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
S.R. 82 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 3810-300-1
BID OPENING: APRIL 28, 2017 2:00 P.M.

Present for City of Brecksville: Becki Riser, Ron Weidig & Gerry Wise
 Contractors Present: MaryAnn Conley, Fabrizi Trucking, Jason DiFiore, Anthony Allega, Joe Ladavac, Perk Co., Sarah Piscopo, CATTs Construction, Kurt Feuerstein, Terrace Construction Co., Sam Kallergis, Karvo Companies, Steve Saxon, TriMor Corp, Jeff Bonomo, Indy

TERRACE CONSTRUCTION CO.

PERK COMPANY, INC.

FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
PAVEMENT																
P1	3" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT	254	117	S.Y.	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$31.00	\$3,627.00	\$45.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5,850.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$1,755.00
P2	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	441	9.8	C.Y.	\$319.00	\$300.00	\$619.00	\$6,066.20	\$305.00	\$350.00	\$655.00	\$6,419.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$2,940.00
P3	9" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1 W/ QC/QA	451	30023	S.Y.	\$21.24	\$38.76	\$60.00	\$1,801,380.00	\$27.00	\$30.00	\$57.00	\$1,711,311.00	\$19.00	\$43.00	\$62.00	\$1,861,426.00
P4	6" AGGREGATE BASE	304	5004	C.Y.	\$10.20	\$33.30	\$43.50	\$217,674.00	\$19.00	\$32.00	\$51.00	\$255,204.00	\$12.00	\$36.00	\$48.00	\$240,192.00
P5	CEMENT	206	950	TON	\$93.00	\$75.00	\$168.00	\$159,600.00	\$32.00	\$100.00	\$132.00	\$125,400.00	\$0.00	\$152.00	\$152.00	\$144,400.00
P6	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12" DEEP	206	31977	SY	\$3.50	\$2.00	\$5.50	\$175,873.50	\$5.25	\$2.00	\$7.25	\$231,833.25	\$5.50	\$0.00	\$5.50	\$175,873.50
P7	CURING COAT	206	31977	SY	\$0.21	\$0.15	\$0.36	\$11,511.72	\$0.25	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$31,977.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$47,965.50
P8	TEST ROLLING	206	10	HR	\$69.00	\$50.00	\$119.00	\$1,190.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
P9	MIXTURE DESIGN FOR CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SOILS	206	1	LS	\$6,060.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,060.00	\$11,060.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
P10	6" CONCRETE MEDIAN	609	70	S.Y.	\$48.57	\$33.43	\$82.00	\$5,740.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00
P11	6" CURB, TYPE 2-A (INTEGRAL)	609	9196	L.F.	\$1.70	\$1.10	\$2.80	\$25,748.80	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$4.50	\$41,382.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$18,392.00
P12	6" UNDERDRAIN W/ FILTER SOCK, INCL. REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING, AS PER PLAN	605	7085	L.F.	\$5.22	\$4.28	\$9.50	\$67,307.50	\$8.00	\$6.00	\$14.00	\$99,190.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$56,680.00
P13	4" UNDERDRAIN W/ FILTER SOCK (FOR SLOPE REPAIR), AS PER PLAN	605	375	L.F.	\$6.35	\$1.15	\$7.50	\$2,812.50	\$6.60	\$4.00	\$10.60	\$3,975.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00
P14	WATER VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	638	7	EA.	\$238.14	\$30.86	\$269.00	\$1,883.00	\$625.00	\$350.00	\$975.00	\$6,825.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
P15	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	623	5	EA.	\$451.69	\$91.31	\$543.00	\$2,715.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
P16	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	642	0.14	MILE	\$1,075.71	\$500.00	\$1,575.71	\$220.60	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$378.00
P17	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	642	760	FT.	\$0.30	\$0.25	\$0.55	\$418.00	\$0.45	\$0.50	\$0.95	\$722.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$760.00
P18	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	642	1250	FT.	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$3,125.00	\$1.05	\$1.00	\$2.05	\$2,562.50	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$2.25	\$2,812.50
P19	EDGE LINE, WHITE, 4", TYPE 1	642	1	MILE	\$903.00	\$500.00	\$1,403.00	\$1,403.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$355.00	\$755.00	\$755.00
P20	EDGE LINE, YELLOW, 4", TYPE 1	642	1.24	MILE	\$903.00	\$500.00	\$1,403.00	\$1,739.72	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$868.00	\$400.00	\$355.00	\$755.00	\$936.20
P21	ISLAND MARKING, YELLOW, TYPE 1	642	165	S.F.	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$412.50	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$206.25	\$0.65	\$0.70	\$1.35	\$222.75
P22	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	642	11	EA.	\$29.00	\$25.00	\$54.00	\$594.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$770.00
P23	LANE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	642	1.41	MILE	\$767.00	\$500.00	\$1,267.00	\$1,786.47	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$705.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$540.00	\$761.40
P24	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	642	135	FT.	\$0.90	\$1.00	\$1.90	\$256.50	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$472.50	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$540.00
P25	SCHOOL ZONE	642	2	EA.	\$57.00	\$50.00	\$107.00	\$214.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
P26	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, YELLOW, TYPE 1	642	632	S.F.	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$948.00	\$1.60	\$1.00	\$2.60	\$1,643.20	\$1.80	\$1.00	\$2.80	\$1,769.60
P27	WORD ON PAVEMENT	642	5	EA.	\$34.00	\$25.00	\$59.00	\$295.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
P28	8" COMMERCIAL CONCRETE DRIVE APRON REPLACEMENT INCL. FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING AND REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXTG. PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	290	S.Y.	\$56.31	\$47.69	\$104.00	\$30,160.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$21,750.00
P29	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	920	S.F.	\$3.34	\$2.16	\$5.50	\$5,060.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$6,440.00	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$5,520.00
P30	ADA CURB RAMPS, INCL. SAW CUTTING AND REMOVAL OF EXTG., AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	14	EA.	\$928.96	\$384.04	\$1,313.00	\$18,382.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00
P31	REMOVE AND RESET EXTG. BRICK ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	1	L.S.	\$4,206.00	\$0.00	\$4,206.00	\$4,206.00	\$4,585.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,085.00	\$7,085.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SUBTOTAL					\$2,563,410.01				\$2,623,060.70				\$2,628,099.45			

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
S.R. 82 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 3810-300-1
BID OPENING: APRIL 28, 2017 2:00 P.M.

Present for City of Brecksville: Becki Riser, Ron Weidig & Gerry Wise
 Contractors Present: MaryAnn Conley, Fabrizi Trucking, Jason DiFiore, Anthony Allega, Joe Ladavac, Perk Co., Sarah Piscopo, CATTs Construction, Kurt Feuerstein, Terrace Construction Co., Sam Kallergis, Karvo Companies, Steve Saxon, TriMor Corp, Jeff Bonomo, Indy

				TERRACE CONSTRUCTION CO.				PERK COMPANY, INC.				FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO.						
NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/ MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL		
STORM SEWER																		
ST1	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	611	8	EA.	\$1,150.00	\$2,665.00	\$3,815.00	\$30,520.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$46,400.00		
ST2	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	611	1	EA.	\$918.00	\$400.00	\$1,318.00	\$1,318.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
ST3	MANHOLE OR INLET CASTING ADJUSTED TO GRADE	611	16	EA.	\$407.00	\$108.00	\$515.00	\$8,240.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00		
ST4	PAVEMENT INLET, TYPE 2A (10' LENGTH)	611	1	EA.	\$2,389.25	\$3,196.75	\$5,586.00	\$5,586.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00		
ST5	15" STORM CONDUIT, RCP, AS PER PLAN	611	121	L.F.	\$77.95	\$60.05	\$138.00	\$16,698.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$110.00	\$13,310.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$18,150.00		
ST6	12" STORM CONDUIT, RCP, AS PER PLAN	611	75	L.F.	\$74.11	\$43.89	\$118.00	\$8,850.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$45.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00		
ST7	12" STORM CONDUIT, PVC, AS PER PLAN	611	20	L.F.	\$205.67	\$104.33	\$310.00	\$6,200.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00		
ST8	EXISTING SEWERS, AS PER PLAN	611	1	L.S.	\$1,649.50	\$205.50	\$1,855.00	\$1,855.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
ST9	SUBBEDDING MATERIAL, AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	200	TON	\$53.00	\$23.00	\$76.00	\$15,200.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00		
SUBTOTAL					\$94,467.00				\$50,410.00				\$106,950.00					
TRAFFIC CONTROL																		
TC1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, COMPLETE, AS PER PLAN	614	1	L.S.	\$57,312.00	\$2,000.00	\$59,312.00	\$59,312.00	\$33,760.00	\$10,000.00	\$43,760.00	\$43,760.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		
TC2	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS B, 7" CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	615	460	S.Y.	\$31.44	\$22.56	\$54.00	\$24,840.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$70.00	\$32,200.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$27,600.00		
TC3	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	614	50	C.Y.	\$37.00	\$70.00	\$107.00	\$5,350.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$160.00	\$210.00	\$10,500.00		
TC4	DETECTOR LOOP	632	9	EA.	\$552.83	\$324.17	\$877.00	\$7,893.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00		
TC5	DETECTOR LOOP REPAIR	632	3	EA.	\$553.50	\$327.50	\$881.00	\$2,643.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00		
TC6	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, AS PER PLAN	614	100	HOUR	\$86.00	\$0.00	\$86.00	\$8,600.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00		
SUBTOTAL					\$108,638.00				\$106,860.00				\$170,050.00					
MISCELLANEOUS																		
M1	MOBILIZATION	624	1	L.S.	\$149,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$154,300.00	\$154,300.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$0.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00		
M2	VIDEO INSPECTION AND TESTING OF STORM SEWERS	SPEC.	1	L.S.	\$1,570.00	\$100.00	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
M3	INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES	SPEC.	1	L.S.	\$27,530.00	\$0.00	\$27,530.00	\$27,530.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		
M4	PERFORMANCE BOND	SPEC.	1	L.S.	\$19,981.00	\$0.00	\$19,981.00	\$19,981.00	\$37,900.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$0.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00		
M5	MAINTENANCE BOND	SPEC.	1	L.S.	\$99.00	\$524.00	\$623.00	\$623.00	\$3,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
SUBTOTAL					\$204,104.00				\$109,400.00				\$101,500.00					
SUMMARY																		
ROADWAY/ SITE								\$736,041.12					\$835,606.20					\$975,664.00
EROSION CONTROL								\$66,802.00					\$62,765.50					\$60,280.00
PAVEMENT								\$2,563,410.01					\$2,623,060.70					\$2,628,099.45
STORM SEWER								\$94,467.00					\$50,410.00					\$106,950.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL								\$108,638.00					\$106,860.00					\$170,050.00
MISCELLANEOUS								\$204,104.00					\$109,400.00					\$101,500.00
TOTAL								\$3,773,462.13					\$3,788,102.40					\$4,042,543.45